

74665-1

74665-1

No. 74665-1

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KENCAYD ET ANO, Respondent
v.
BRYEN VON PRIECE, Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Bradley G. Barshis
WSBA No. 44302
Attorney for Respondent

Newton & Hall, Attorneys at Law
610 Central Avenue South
Kent, Washington, 98032
(253) 852-6600

~~2016 JUL 29 11:20
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON~~

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....3

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

III. ARGUMENT.....5

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT ISSUED AN ORDER OF PROTECTION BENEFITTING KORBY KENCAYD.....6

 B. MR. VON PRIECE WAS NOT DENIED DUE PROCESS WHEN THE COURT REFUSED TO ALLOW THE HIM TO PRESENT OR ADMIT VIDEO EVIDENCE.....8

 C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT DENY MR. VON PRIECE DUE PROCESS WHEN IT TRUNCATED HIS CASE BUT STILL ALLOWED CROSS EXAMINATION.....10

IV. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Federal:

Matthews v. Eldridge, 424 U.S 319, 96 S.Ct. 893,
47 L. Ed.2d 18 (1976).....passim

Washington State:

Gourley v. Gourley, 158 Wn.2d 460, 145 P.3d 1185 (2006) ..9

Statutes

RCW Chapter 7.92passim
RCW 9a.46.1106
